PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/02/2002	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		lame	Execution Date
Brian DAWSON			08/08/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ā		
Name: TEL-TRON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION			
Street Address: 2	226 Fentress Boulevard		
City:	Daytona Beach		
	FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 3	32114		
Patent Number: 664		46549	
Property Type Patent Number: 66		Number 646549	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA		
Fax Number:	(407)841-2343		
Phone:	407-841-2330		
Email: jlalan@addmg.com			
<i>Correspondence will be s US Mail.</i>	ent to the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	ent via
Correspondent Name: Richard K. WARTHER			
Address Line 1:	255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401		
Address Line 2:	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, et al.		
Address Line 4:	Orlando, FLOR	IDA 32801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26387 (TEL-TRON)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard K. Warther	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-A source=Nunc-Pro-Tunc-A			

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brian Dawson of Ormond Beach, Florida; hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**, has made certain improvements or inventions in an **EMERGENCY CALL NETWORK AND SYSTEM WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE**, for which **ASSIGNOR** had executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on **April 2**, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned **Serial No. 10/116,683**, now United States Patent Number **6,646,549**, and

WHEREAS, **TEL-TRON TECHNOLOGIES**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, believes it entered into a written agreement, which has been lost, that memorialized an Oral Assignment from the **ASSIGNOR** to the **ASSIGNEE** made at the time of filing the '683 application, and this Assignment memorializes in writing **Nunc Pro Tunc** the prior Written and Oral Assignments;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt which was acknowledged at the time of filing the '683 application, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer *Nunc Pro Tunc* to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said '549 patent, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said '549 patent, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights of action arising from the '549 patent, including all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement; and said

26387

PATENT REEL: 026925 FRAME: 0308 **ASSIGNOR** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE's** expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand K day of and seal this 2011 Brian Dawson State of Florida : ss. County of Volusia :

On this S^{m} day of Auquist, M, before me personally Brian Dawson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing *Nunc Pro Tunc* assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public State of Florida SEAL Brooke Monen My Commission DD786836 Expires 05/14/2012

Notary Public

My commission expires: 5-14-17

26387

PATENT REEL: 026925 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 09/19/2011